Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2025/FY 2026

Wednesday, August 28, 2024

| 8:30am - 5:30pm

8:30-8:45am

8:45-9:00am

9:00-9:15am

9:15-9:30am

9:30-9:45am

9:45-10:00am

10:00-10:15am

10:15-10:30am

10:45-11:00am

11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:30am
11:30-11:45am

11:45am-12:00pm

12:00-12:15pm

12:15-12:30pm

FAO4

FREO2

FAO1

FAO5

FAO6

FAO3

FAO2

FREO1

PAO1

PAO2

PAO3

PAO4

PAO5

PAO6

PAO7

HEARING SCHEDULE

Hardwood Hills Habitat
Conservation Program - Phase 2
Carver County Lake Minnewashta
Regional Park Management Unit 1
Old Field Restoration

Minnesota Forest Recovery Project
Phase Il

Camp Ripley Sentinel Landscape
ACUB Protection Program Phase
13

Minnesota Forests for the Future
Phase X

Protecting Critical Habitat in NE
MN while Balancing Sustainable
Public Land Use and Permanent
Public Access Through a
Community Land Trust Model
Itasca County Memorial Forest
Project

DNR Statewide Forest
Enhancement and Restoration-
Phase 5

$5,145,000

$863,300

$10,276,500

$5,300,000

$13,988,700

$810,500

$2,910,400

$7,541,700

BREAK 10:30-10:45am

Martin County WMA Acquisition
Phase 9

Prairie Chicken Habitat Partnership
of the Southern Red River Valley -
Phase XI

RIM Grassland Reserve Phase VI
RIM Buffers for Wildlife and Water
- Phase XI

Accelerating the Wildlife
Management Area Program -
Phase XVII

MN Prairie Recovery Program
Phase 14

Northern Tallgrass Prairie National
Wildlife Refuge, Phase XV

$2,583,000
$11,206,100
$8,000,000
$10,000,000

$13,111,300

$10,106,200

$8,982,300
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Minnesota Land Trust

Carver County

The Nature Conservancy
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1:45-2:00pm

2:00-2:15pm

2:15-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-3:30pm

3:30-3:45pm

4:00-4:15pm

4:15-4:30pm

4:30-4:45pm

4:45-5:30pm

PAOS8

PREO1

PREO2

WAO1

WAO02

WAO3

WAO4

WREO1

WREO02

WREO3

WREO4

DNR WMA & SNA Acquisition,
Phase XVII

Enhanced Public Land - Grasslands
- Phase VIII

Accelerating the USFWS Habitat
Conservation Easement Program -
Phase V

Wetland Habitat Protection and
Restoration Program - Phase 10
Shallow Lake & Wetland
Protection & Restoration Program
- Phase XIV

RIM Wetlands - Restoring the most
productive habitat in Minnesota
Accelerating the Waterfowl
Production Area Program - Phase
XVII

East Park WMA / Nelson Slough,
Phase 3

$3,000,000
$6,388,300

$13,800,000

$9,738,000

$12,990,000

$12,000,000

$17,016,600

$2,128,500

BREAK 3:45-4:00pm

Living Shallow Lakes & Wetlands
Enhancement & Restoration
Initiative - Phase XI

Big Swamp North - Peatland
Restoration Project

Accelerated Shallow Lakes and
Wetland Enhancements Phase 17
Council Discussion — Daily Wrap-up

$14,975,000

$3,036,000

$10,326,000
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