HEARING SCHEDULE

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
8:30-8:45am	FA04	Hardwood Hills Habitat Conservation Program - Phase 2	\$5,145,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
8:45-9:00am	FRE02	Carver County Lake Minnewashta Regional Park Management Unit 1 Old Field Restoration	\$863,300	Jacob Sandvig	Carver County
9:00-9:15am	FA01	Minnesota Forest Recovery Project Phase III	\$10,276,500	Jim Manolis	The Nature Conservancy
9:15-9:30am	FA05	Camp Ripley Sentinel Landscape ACUB Protection Program Phase 13	\$5,300,000	Shannon Wettstein	Morrison SWCD
9:30-9:45am	FA06	Minnesota Forests for the Future Phase X	\$13,988,700	Christine Ostern	DNR
9:45-10:00am	FA03	Protecting Critical Habitat in NE MN while Balancing Sustainable Public Land Use and Permanent Public Access Through a Community Land Trust Model	\$810,500	Rumbidzai Faith Masawi	Land Access Alliance
10:00-10:15am	FA02	Itasca County Memorial Forest Project	\$2,910,400	Kory Cease	Itasca County Land Department
10:15-10:30am	FRE01	DNR Statewide Forest Enhancement and Restoration- Phase 5	\$7,541,700	Ted Dick	DNR

BREAK 10:30-10:45am

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
10:45-11:00am	PA01	Martin County WMA Acquisition Phase 9	\$2,583,000	Doug Hartke	Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
11:00-11:15am	PA02	Prairie Chicken Habitat Partnership of the Southern Red River Valley - Phase XI	\$11,206,100	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever
11:15-11:30am	PA03	RIM Grassland Reserve Phase VI	\$8,000,000	John Voz	BWSR
11:30-11:45am	PA04	RIM Buffers for Wildlife and Water - Phase XI	\$10,000,000	Dusty Van Thuyne	BWSR
11:45am-12:00pm	PA05	Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area Program - Phase XVII	\$13,111,300	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever
12:00-12:15pm	PA06	MN Prairie Recovery Program Phase 14	\$10,106,200	Liz Beery	The Nature Conservancy
12:15-12:30pm	PA07	Northern Tallgrass Prairie National Wildlife Refuge, Phase XV	\$8,982,300	Chris McGrath	The Nature Conservancy

LUNCH 12:30-1:45pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
1:45-2:00pm	PA08	DNR WMA & SNA Acquisition, Phase XVII	\$3,000,000	Jeff Tillma	DNR
2:00-2:15pm	PRE01	Enhanced Public Land - Grasslands - Phase VIII	\$6,388,300	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever
2:15-2:30pm	PRE02	Accelerating the USFWS Habitat Conservation Easement Program - Phase V	\$13,800,000	Logan Shoup	Ducks Unlimited, Inc.
2:30-2:45pm	WA01	Wetland Habitat Protection and Restoration Program - Phase 10	\$9,738,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
2:45-3:00pm	WA02	Shallow Lake & Wetland Protection & Restoration Program - Phase XIV	\$12,990,000	Jon Schneider	Ducks Unlimited, Inc.
3:00-3:15pm	WA03	RIM Wetlands - Restoring the most productive habitat in Minnesota	\$12,000,000	John Voz	BWSR
3:15-3:30pm	WA04	Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area Program - Phase XVII	\$17,016,600	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever
3:30-3:45pm	WRE01	East Park WMA / Nelson Slough, Phase 3	\$2,128,500	Morteza Maher	Middle-Snake-Tamarac Rivers Watershed District

BREAK 3:45-4:00pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
4:00-4:15pm	WRE02	Living Shallow Lakes & Wetlands Enhancement & Restoration Initiative - Phase XI	\$14,975,000	John Lindstrom	Ducks Unlimited, Inc.
4:15-4:30pm	WRE03	Big Swamp North - Peatland Restoration Project	\$3,036,000	Tracy Halstensgard	Roseau River Watershed District
4:30-4:45pm	WRE04	Accelerated Shallow Lakes and Wetland Enhancements Phase 17	\$10,326,000	Ricky Lien	DNR
4:45-5:30pm		Council Discussion – Daily Wrap-up			